PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernard Luke FLYNN	04/29/2009
Jonathan B. BAELL	04/23/2009
Andrew J. HARVEY	04/21/2009
Jason Hugh CHAPLIN	05/11/2009
Dharam PAUL	04/20/2009
Jorgen Alvar MOULD	04/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bionomics Limited	
Street Address:	31 Dalgleish Street	
City:	Thebarton, South Australia	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	5031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

516-742-4343 Phone: Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 1: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530 Address Line 4:

20327 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward W. Grolz

PATENT

REEL: 022987 FRAME: 0807

500916351

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022987 FRAME: 0808

In (as) US PATENT Docket:20327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Bernard Luke FLYNN, an Australian citizen of 35 Lusk Drive, Vermont, Victoria 3133, Australia; Jonathan B. BAELL, an Australian citizen c/- The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia.

Andrew J. HARVEY, a New Zealand citizen c/- The Walter and Eliza Hall Institute of Medical Research, 1G Royal Parade, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia.

Jason Hugh CHAPLIN, an Australian citizen of 3/82 Gooch Street, Thornbury, Victoria 3071, Australia; Dharam PAUL, an Indian citizen of 20 Griffiths Street, Bellfield, Victoria, 3081, Australia

Jorgen Alvar MOULD, an Australian citizen of 20 Clark Street, Exeter, South Australia 5019, Australia.

			<u> </u>
hereina	fter re	eferred to a	as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented
certain	new a	and useful	improvements in "Novel chromenone potassium channel blockers and uses thereof"
		tion of wh	
•			
	(a)	F 1	was executed on even date herewith;
			was filed onas [] Application No
	or	L J	as [] repriented in
	Oi		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
	7-3	F3	and was amended on(if applicable); or(if applicable)
	(c)	[x]	was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2007/001476
			filed on 4 October 2007 and as amended under PCT Article 19
			on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
			(if any).
and v		•	
Bionon	nics L	imited, 3	1 Dalgleish Street, Thebarton, South Australia, 5031, Australia.
(hereir	after	referred to	as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said
mprov	ement	ts with res	pect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
•			
	NOV	V THERE	EFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby		,	Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and
			es hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal
			signs, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its
			ions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United
			all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States
			be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority
			nventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents
of the l	United	States of	America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal
represe	ntativ	es and ass	igns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
•			
	AND	ASSIGN	NOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its
success			sentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify
			g, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications,
			hs and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal
паке а	311 LIE	gniiui oat	as and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, regar
			signs, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the
United	States	s of Ameri	ca.
IN TES	STIMO	DNY WHI	EREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
		.1	$1 \qquad \qquad 1/1/1$
	00	, PL	1.1 26
This	41	, <i>fL</i> 1day	of /1pril , 2009
			Signature of BERNARD LUKE FLYNN
			Digitation of DEMANAN DOILE L'DIMI
			·
	- 100	. /	

Witness

1

US PATENT Signature of JONATHAN B. BAELL Witness This 11st day of april, 2069 Marrely Signature of ANDREW J. HARVEY Spaner Witness This day of May , 2009 Than Signature of JASON HUGH CHAPLIN Witness This 20 day of April, 2009 Dhoram Raf Signature of DHARAM PAUL

Spena

Witness

2

This 20 Me day of April., 2009

US PATENT

Signature of JORGEN ALVAR MOULD

Witness

3

PATENT REEL: 022987 FRAME: 0811